not, hence tentatively on the ground as stated above the applicant has been able 

to make out a case of further inquiry into his guilt.     

6. Beholding the above, applicant is admitted to bail subject to his furnishing 

solvent surety in the sum of Rs.75,000/= (seventy five thousand) and P.R bond in the 

like amount to the satisfaction of trial Court.   

7. Needless to mention here that the observations made hereinabove are 

tentative in nature and shall not affect the merits of the case.